
                City of Greensboro  Melvin Municipal 

Office Building 
300 W. Washington Street 

Greensboro, NC 27401 

Agenda 
Report 

File Number: 2022-968 

Agenda Item# G. 1. 

Agenda Date:    10/3/2022. Department: Workforce Development 

Meeting Type: Council Meeting Category: Consent Agenda 

 

Title: 2022 – 968 Resolution Authorizing Change Order for Workforce Development Youth 

Services Contract (contract #: 2020-5221) in the Amount of $212,000 with Educational Data 

Systems, Inc. to an Amount of $1,262,000 

 

Council Priority: Place an ‘x’ in the box. 

☒Create an Environment to Promote Economic Development Opportunities and Job Creation 

☐Maintain Infrastructure and Provide Sustainable Growth Opportunities 

☐Promote Public Safety & Reduce Crime 

☐Exceptional Customer Service and a Diverse City Government Workforce 

☐Ensure Fiscal Stewardship, Transparency, & Accountability 

 

Council District: ALL 

 

Public Hearing: No 

Advertising Date/By: N/A   

Contact 1 and Phone: Chris Rivera, Ext 4174 

Contact 2 and Phone: Emetrude Lewis, Ext 3036  

 

PURPOSE:  

To establish a budget for the hiring of additional staff for Educational Data Systems, Inc. The 

additional staff will assist in reaching and enrolling participants where they are in the 

community.  

 

BACKGROUND: 

Educational Data Systems, Inc. is the current youth contractor (contract #: 2020-5221) with 

Workforce Development and has seen the need for additional staff to reach further into the 

community and enrolling participants where on the spot. 

 

The Guilford WDB 2022 contractor budget is created in the amount of $212,000. 

 

BUDGET IMPACT:  



The agreed contract will be $1,262,000 annually for a period of one (1) year. Funds are available 

in the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Budget. 

 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:    

216-0216-60.5429 

 

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED: 

It is recommended that City Council adopt the attached resolution to support Workforce 

Development programs by authorizing agreed contract payments. 


